RESOLUTION 2022 - 22

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE DETERMINATION THAT THE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT IS APPROPRIATE FOR THE HEAD LANE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, Lewis and Clark County has completed an assessment to identify potential environmental impacts of the Head Lane Bridge Replacement;

WHEREAS, the draft Environmental Assessment was made available for public comment and the findings were presented and reviewed at a public meeting;

WHEREAS, no substantive public comment was received;

WHEREAS, Lewis and Clark County has determined that the Head Lane Bridge Replacement project will not significantly affect the quality of the human environment and accordingly, Lewis and Clark County has determined an Environmental Impact Statement is not necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Lewis and Clark County adopts the final Environmental Assessment for the Head Lane Bridge Replacement project.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 26 day of April, 2022.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY

Signed:	Jim McCormick, Commission Cha	airman
Signed:	Tom Rolfe, Commission Vice Cha	air
Signed:	Andy Hunthausen, Commission M	<i>A</i> ember
Attested:	Amy Reeves, Clerk of the Board	
×	EN FOF NOT	3397469 B: M60 P: 9572 COUNTY 04/27/2022 11:25 AM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: 0.00 Amy Reeves Clerk & Recorder, Lewis & Clark MT